

**Amendment No. 1 to
Bid Document for "Appointment of Sub-Consultant for preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) for Smart Grid in
Ranchi City in the State of Jharkhand"**

S.No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
Bid Documents		
1.	Clause 6.2, Clause 10.0 & Clause 11.0 Timelines	Clause 6.2, Clause 10.0 & Clause 11.0 Timelines
a)
b)
c)	Closing date of Tender downloading 31 July, 2017 at 1100 hrs IST onwards	04 August, 2017 at 1100 hrs IST onwards
d)	Submission date of E-bids 31 July, 2017 at 1300 hrs IST onwards	04 August, 2017 at 1300 hrs IST onwards
e)	Submission of Pass-Phrase to decrypt the Bid-Part 31 July, 2017 (from 1300 hrs IST to 1500 hrs IST)	04 August, 2017 (from 1300 hrs IST to 1500 hrs IST)
f)	Opening of E-bids bids 31 July, 2017 at 1530 hrs IST onwards	04 August, 2017 at 1530 hrs IST onwards

S.No.	Existing Provision			Amended Provision				
2.	Clause 2.0 Deliverables The firm is requiredcompletion of interrelated activity/statutory approvals.			Clause 2.0 Deliverables The firm is requiredcompletion of interrelated activity/statutory approvals.				
	SNo	Outline of tasks to be carried out	Deliverable	Time Schedule from the date of issuance of LoA	SNo	Outline of tasks to be carried out	Deliverable	Time Schedule from the date of issuance of LoA
	1	Consultant shall prepare DPR in line with Scope of Work of this tender document	Submission of Draft DPR	30 days	1	Consultant shall prepare DPR in line with Scope of Work of this tender document	Submission of Draft DPR	60 days
	2	Consultant shall prepare the final DPR based on comments received from PFCCL	Submission of Final DPR	45 days	2	Consultant shall prepare the final DPR based on comments received from PFCCL	Submission of Final DPR	75 days
	3	Consultant shall prepare Draft Bid Document in line with Scope of Work of this tender document and approved DPR.	Draft Bid Documents for selection of SGIA	60 days	3	Consultant shall prepare Draft Bid Document in line with Scope of Work of this tender document and approved DPR.	Draft Bid Documents for selection of SGIA	90 days
3.	Clause 4.0, Clause 11.2 B(i) and Form No. 2 Eligibility criteria The Consulting Organization should have completed consultancy Assignment of preparation of DPR for at least two SCADA/AMI/Smart metering/RAPDRP/IPDS in power distribution system during last five (05) years i.e. period from Indian FY 2012-2013 onwards including the current Financial Year till date of issue of the tender.			Clause 4.0, Clause 11.2 B (j) and Form No. 2 Eligibility criteria The Consulting Organization should have completed consultancy Assignment of preparation of DPR for at least two <i>Smart Grid/ Distribution Investment System/SCADA/AMI/Smart metering/RAPDRP/IPDS/ NEF</i> in power distribution system during <i>last seven (07) years i.e. period from Indian FY 2010-2011</i> onwards including the current Financial Year till date of issue of the tender.				